
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



SENATE AMENDMENT 'ft to S.P. 744, L.D. 1946 

1 L.D.1946 

2 Date:6-0? 3-(:;10 (Filing No. S-/oQ3) 
3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 122ND LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT '14 to S.P. 744, L.D. 1946, Bill, "An Act To Ensure the 
9 Continued Ability of the Maine Economic Growth Council To Produce the Measures of 

10 Growth Report " 

11 Amend the bill by striking out all of the title and substituting the following: 

12 'An Act To Ensure the Continued Ability ofthe Maine Economic Growth 
13 Council To Produce the Measures of Growth Report and Provide Financial 
14 Assistance for Flood Damage' 

15 Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting in its place the 
16 following: 

17 'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
18 allocations are made. 

19 BAXTER COMPENSATION AUTHORITY 

20 "Baxter Compensation Authority 0117 

21 Initiative: Deappropriates operational funds that are no longer necessary. 

22 
23 GENERAL FUND 
24 All Other 

2005-06 

($400,000) 
2006-07 

$0 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 

32 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

BAXTER COMPENSATION AUTHORITY 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

Page 1- 122LR2748(8)-1 

($400,000) 

2005-06 

($400,000) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

$0 

2006-07 

$0 



~ .. e:,. 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

SENATE AMENDMENT ·A" to S.P. 744, L.D. 1946 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS ($400,000) $0 

DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT 
OF 

Administration - Maine Emergency Management Agency 0214 

Initiative: Appropriates funds to assist certain municipalities with the State's share of 
costs resulting from floods that occurred in the spring of 2005. 

GENERAL FUND 2005-06 
All Other $0 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $0 

DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2005-06 

GENERAL FUND ($0) 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS ($0) 

ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Economic Growth Council 0727 

2006-07 
$880,000 

$880,000 

2006-07 

$880,000 

$880,000 

Initiative: Provides funding for the printing of the Measures of Growth Report to be 
matched on at least a dollar-for-dollar basis from private funding sources. 

GENERAL FUND 2005-06 2006-07 
All Other $0 $20,000 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $0 $20,000 

ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, 
DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2005-06 2006-07 

GENERAL FUND $0 $20,000 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $0 $20,000 

37 PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

Page 2-122LR274S(S)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



\ 

." .. 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

9 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
18 

19 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 
25 

26 
27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

SENATE AMENDMENT ,14, to S.P. 744, L.D. 1946 

Gambling Control Board Z002 

Initiative: Deappropriated operating funds that are no longer needed. 

GENERAL FUND 2005-06 2006-07 

All Other ($250,000) $0 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL ($250,000) $0 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2005-06 2006-07 

GENERAL FUND ($250,000) $0 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS ($250,000) $0 

SECTION TOTALS 2005-06 2006-07 

GENERAL FUND ($650,000) $900,000 

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS ($650,000) $900,000 

SUMMARY 

This amendment: 

1. Reduces the appropriation to the Maine Economic Growth Council from $100,000 
to $20,000; 

2. Appropriates funds to assist certain municipalities that suffered flood damage that 
occurred in spring 2005; and 

3. Deappropriates funds from the Baxter Compensation Authority and the Gambling 
Control Board. 

32 SPONSORED BY: ---iJ'--"--h'"-ff---tf-----"<.------!.--..:;,;"'-

33 (Senator ROTUN 

34 COUNTY: Androscoggin 

Page 3-122LR274S(S)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05/23/06 ~ae 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1946 LR 2748(08) 

An Act To Ensure the Continued Ability of the Maine Economic Growth Council To Produce the 
Measures of Growth Report 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ,~" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Projections Projections 
2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund ($650,000) $800,000 $0 $0 

Appropriations! Allocations 
General Fund ($650,000) $800,000 $0 -,.. 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

" 

This amendment deletes the one-time appropriation of $100,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 and replaces it with a one-time 
General Fund appropriation of $20,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 to the Department of Economic and Community 
Development for the printing costs of the Measures of Growth Report. The amendment also includes General Fund 
deappropriations of $400,000 from the Baxter Compensation Authority and $250,000 from the Gambling Control 
Board in fiscal year 2005-06. Finally, the amendment appropriates $880,000 to the Administration - Maine Emergency 
Management Agency program within the Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management in fiscal year 
2006-07 to provide financial assistance to certain municipalities for flood damage that occurred in the spring of 2005. 
The figures provided in the above table reflect the incremental effect of these changes relative to the original bill. 

LR2748(8) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




